
Sr. No. DATE | DAY Activity Syllabus / Topics 

1 23 Nov 2024 | Saturday | 5 PM ESSAY#5

Theme: Climate Change and Environment and 

Civilization | Technological advancements with focus 

on AI and Social Media

2 25 Nov | Monday | 5 PM WS#3
Essay Writing Session: Body (dimensions and 

arguments), how to conclude

3 27 Nov | Wednesday | 9:30 AM HLT #5 Sectional Test 5

4 27 Nov | Wednesday | 5 PM HLT #5 Sectional Test 5 Discussion

5 2 Dec | Monday | 5 PM WS#4 Understanding Different Types Philosophical Topics

6 6 Dec 2024 | Friday | 5 PM ESSAY#6
Theme: Human life, Humanity, and compassion | 

Perception and awareness, rationality, and reality

7 9 Dec 2024 | Monday | 5 PM Mentor Townhall

8 11 Dec 2024 | Wednesday | 9:30 AM HLT #6 Sectional Test 6

9 Recorded HLT #6 Sectional Test 6 Discussion

10 16 Dec 2024 | Monday | 5 PM ESSAY#7
Theme: Values and Morality | Life and Happiness | 

Time and opportunity | Creativity, art and imagination

11 18 Dec | Wednesday | 9:30 AM HLT #7 Sectional Test 7

12 18 Dec | Wednesday | 5 PM HLT #7 Sectional Test 7 Discussion

13 23 Dec 2024 | Monday | 5 PM ESSAY#4

Theme: Social justice: inclusive growth, poverty, 

health, and education |  International Relations and 

changing global order 
14 26 Dec | Thursday | 9:30 AM FLT Full Length Test 1

15 26 Dec | Thursday | 5 PM FLT Full Length Test 1 Discussion

16 29 Dec | Sunday | 5 PM Mentor Townhall

17 3 Jan | Friday | 9:30 AM FLT Full Length Test 2

18 3 Jan | Friday | 5 PM FLT Full Length Test 2 Discussion

19 Post Prelims FLT Full Length Test 3  (After prelims)

20 Post Prelims FLT Full Length Test 4 (After prelims)

EGP 2025 Batch-1 Schedule


